
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 149 Alexandre Venâncio Casa do Benfica de Faro 31:31 03:09

2 185 Valter Costa Grupo Atletismo Caranguejeira 32:49 +01:18 03:17

3 214 Daniel Sousa Individual 33:24 +01:53 03:20

4 189 Pedro Venâncio Grupo Recreativo Eirense 33:30 +01:59 03:21

5 188 Vitor Dinis Grupo Atletismo Caranguejeira 34:24 +02:53 03:26

6 110 BRUNO GASPAR AC VERMOIL 34:50 +03:19 03:29

7 235 Paulo Pereira Individual 35:07 +03:36 03:31

8 338 Paulo José Bernardo Costa Individual 35:08 +03:37 03:31

9 115 PEDRO FERREIRA AC VERMOIL 35:10 +03:39 03:31

10 341 Ricardo Jordão Individual 35:25 +03:54 03:32

11 445 Joana Ferreira RECREIO DESPORTIVO DE ÁGUEDA 35:59 +04:28 03:36

12 399 Hugo Duarte INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 36:00 +04:29 03:36

13 139 Luís Paulo Bairro dos Anjos - Amigos da Corrida 36:55 +05:24 03:42

14 186 Nuno Casalinho Grupo Atletismo Caranguejeira 37:02 +05:31 03:42

15 241 Roberto Silva Individual 37:16 +05:45 03:44

16 131 João Santana ADR Mata 37:21 +05:50 03:44

17 405 Jorge Marcelino INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 37:22 +05:51 03:44

18 398 Amílcar Brito INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 37:27 +05:56 03:45

19 234 Paulo José Bento Almeida Individual 37:37 +06:06 03:46

20 402 António Ferreira INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 37:42 +06:11 03:46

21 390 Aléxis Rocha INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 37:45 +06:14 03:46

22 157 Eduardo Cardeira CLUBE ATLETISMO DE MARINHA GRANDE 37:53 +06:22 03:47

23 434 Luís Lisboa Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo 38:04 +06:33 03:48

24 413 José Henriques INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 38:27 +06:56 03:51

25 456 Nelson Cardoso SARRAIPA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 38:44 +07:13 03:52

26 475 Rui Jorge Rego Cardoso Individual 38:50 +07:19 03:53

27 113 JOSÉ MENDES AC VERMOIL 39:03 +07:32 03:54

28 114 LICÍNIO CARREIRA AC VERMOIL 39:18 +07:47 03:56

29 325 Luis Suilva Individual 39:34 +08:03 03:57

30 156 Alexandra Oliveira Club Sport Marítimo 39:38 +08:07 03:58

31 291 Petro Paskar Individual 39:38 +08:07 03:58

32 159 José Raimundo CLUBE ATLETISMO DE MARINHA GRANDE 39:41 +08:10 03:58

33 417 António Oliveira Lizrunner 39:47 +08:16 03:59

34 463 João Maria Benvindo Gomes Unidos Runners 39:51 +08:20 03:59

35 182 Daniela Cordeiro Grupo Alegre Unid 39:52 +08:21 03:59

36 457 Orlando Filipe Fernandes 
MARQUES Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 39:58 +08:27 04:00

37 232 Milton Ferreira Individual 40:03 +08:32 04:00

38 407 Paulino Sousa INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 40:07 +08:36 04:01

39 406 Leonel Sousa INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 40:13 +08:42 04:01

40 403 Carlos Simões INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 40:25 +08:54 04:03

41 107 Mário Carvalho A.C.R. Vilarinho de Cima 40:47 +09:16 04:05

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.2ºC 87%09:00

End 21.4ºC 60%10:32

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 8 generate 16-Jul-2023 10:43
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 111 HELDER MIRANDA AC VERMOIL 40:56 +09:25 04:06

43 386 Adriana Coelho INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 41:05 +09:34 04:07

44 285 Helder Vicente Oliveira Individual 41:07 +09:36 04:07

45 409 Rui Dinis INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 41:11 +09:40 04:07

46 349 Camilo Valgy Tarmahomed Individual 41:22 +09:51 04:08

47 331 Miguel Santos Individual 41:24 +09:53 04:08

48 289 NELSON SEABRA Individual 41:26 +09:55 04:09

49 158 Luis Maia CLUBE ATLETISMO DE MARINHA GRANDE 41:39 +10:08 04:10

50 162 Paulo Santos Corridas no Terreno - Abrantes 41:42 +10:11 04:10

51 391 Simão Clemente INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 41:49 +10:18 04:11

52 288 Joel silva Individual 41:53 +10:22 04:11

53 211 André Lavado Individual 42:13 +10:42 04:13

54 151 João Pedro Brás da Cruz Casa do Povo de Monte Real 42:27 +10:56 04:15

55 175 SÉRGIO COSTA FAMILIA COSTA 42:27 +10:56 04:15

56 184 Daniel Jaulino Grupo Alegre Unid 42:28 +10:57 04:15

57 414 Licínio Pereira INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 42:31 +11:00 04:15

58 119 Horácio Nunes Alexandre Academia do Pro 42:44 +11:13 04:16

59 451 Luís Miguel Andrade FERREIRA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 42:53 +11:22 04:17

60 179 Helder Soares GDRC UNIDOS 42:56 +11:25 04:18

61 415 Luís Marques Lama Solta 42:58 +11:27 04:18

62 197 Carina Sousa Individual 43:01 +11:30 04:18

63 458 João Graça Run Tejo - Prevent Sprain 43:03 +11:32 04:18

64 164 Paulo Monteiro CPR A-DO-BARBAS 43:11 +11:40 04:19

65 219 GUSTAVO ROCHA DE ABREU 
PROENÇA Individual 43:18 +11:47 04:20

66 400 Joaquim Duarte INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 43:21 +11:50 04:20

67 321 Licinio Pereira Individual 43:23 +11:52 04:20

68 109 DEONILDE COSTA AC VERMOIL 43:39 +12:08 04:22

69 243 Tiago Henriques Individual 43:55 +12:24 04:24

70 404 João Domingos INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 43:56 +12:25 04:24

71 411 António Poeiras INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 44:16 +12:45 04:26

72 333 Norberto Ferreira Individual 44:23 +12:52 04:26

73 286 João Carreira Individual 44:26 +12:55 04:27

74 419 Bruno Romao Mandinifitpower 44:32 +13:01 04:27

75 435 Nelson Jorge Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo 44:40 +13:09 04:28

76 183 Márcio Cruz Grupo Alegre Unid 44:41 +13:10 04:28

77 452 Luís Miguel Vieira FAUSTINO Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 44:43 +13:12 04:28

78 433 Délio Pascoal Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo 44:48 +13:17 04:29

79 132 Manuel Ferreira ADR Mata 44:50 +13:19 04:29

80 116 VITOR LOPES AC VERMOIL 44:50 +13:19 04:29

81 249 Bárbara Sequeira Individual 44:54 +13:23 04:29

82 360 Luis Almeida Individual 44:58 +13:27 04:30

83 210 André Dinis Individual 45:05 +13:34 04:31

84 370 Vitor Pontes Individual 45:08 +13:37 04:31

85 467 Tiago Carvalho Xplose 45:10 +13:39 04:31

86 340 Pedro Miguel Silvério da Cruz Individual 45:12 +13:41 04:31
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 154 Henrique Carvalheiro CCDR Matas e Cipreste 45:12 +13:41 04:31

88 229 Miguel Dinis Individual 45:13 +13:42 04:31

89 358 JOÃO PEDRO DOS SANTOS Individual 45:19 +13:48 04:32

90 127 Amilcar Costa ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras 45:21 +13:50 04:32

91 328 Mauricio Madruga Individual 45:24 +13:53 04:32

92 305 Cesar Tafula Individual 45:37 +14:06 04:34

93 161 Diogo Ferreira CLUBE VETERANOS DO LIS 45:40 +14:09 04:34

94 168 José Pereira DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 45:44 +14:13 04:34

95 459 Francisco Bandeira Team Cabidela 46:02 +14:31 04:36

96 225 Joel Vieira Individual 46:04 +14:33 04:36

97 309 David Oliveira Individual 46:04 +14:33 04:36

98 353 Diamantino Gaspar Individual 46:08 +14:37 04:37

99 236 Pedro Diogo Individual 46:09 +14:38 04:37

100 461 Joel Guerra TURTLES & RABBITS 46:13 +14:42 04:37

101 163 Luís Fernandes CPR A-DO-BARBAS 46:19 +14:48 04:38

102 315 Hugo Fonseca Individual 46:23 +14:52 04:38

103 292 Ricardo Sousa Individual 46:23 +14:52 04:38

104 134 Tomé Simões Agricultrilhos 46:40 +15:09 04:40

105 306 Cristiano Duarte Individual 46:46 +15:15 04:41

106 342 Ricardo Luis Santos Lopes Individual 46:52 +15:21 04:41

107 167 Júlia Santos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 46:57 +15:26 04:42

108 296 Samuel Sebastião Individual 46:57 +15:26 04:42

109 326 Marco Bernardo Individual 47:01 +15:30 04:42

110 231 Milton Duarte Individual 47:01 +15:30 04:42

111 418 Manuel Evangelista Santos Malta do Trilho 47:04 +15:33 04:42

112 345 Tiago Esperança Individual 47:08 +15:37 04:43

113 191 Diogo Samuel Santos Ferreira Individual 47:13 +15:42 04:43

114 352 Daniel Guerra Individual 47:15 +15:44 04:43

115 244 Tiago Luís Carreira Martins Individual 47:16 +15:45 04:44

116 354 Diamantino Moteiro Individual 47:18 +15:47 04:44

117 181 Sandro Remigio GDRC UNIDOS 47:22 +15:51 04:44

118 166 António Ferreira CPR A-DO-BARBAS 47:26 +15:55 04:45

119 155 Henrique Labaredas CCDR Matas e Cipreste 47:29 +15:58 04:45

120 128 Filipe Carvalheiro ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras 47:39 +16:08 04:46

121 324 Luís Santos Individual 47:48 +16:17 04:47

122 227 Luís Marcelino Individual 47:49 +16:18 04:47

123 239 Renato Filipe Individual 47:51 +16:20 04:47

124 307 David Manuel Coelho Armindo Individual 48:04 +16:33 04:48

125 301 Alexandre Miguel Rodrigues Pereira Individual 48:05 +16:34 04:49

126 242 TARCISIO CAVALHEIRO Individual 48:10 +16:39 04:49

127 212 André Morais Individual 48:16 +16:45 04:50

128 108 Pedro Vieira A.D. Amarante Trail Running 48:16 +16:45 04:50

129 137 Pedro Mota Bairro dos Anjos - Amigos da Corrida 48:16 +16:45 04:50

130 348 António Dias Individual 48:17 +16:46 04:50

131 318 João Pereira Individual 48:20 +16:49 04:50

132 364 Luís Nunes Individual 48:35 +17:04 04:52
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

133 177 José Monteiro GDC Banco de Portugal 48:38 +17:07 04:52

134 362 Luís carreira Individual 48:41 +17:10 04:52

135 218 Fábio Monteiro Individual 48:42 +17:11 04:52

136 101 Tiago Alves #crc22junhoamor 48:45 +17:14 04:52

137 355 Emílio Santos Individual 48:51 +17:20 04:53

138 221 Iuri Pereira Individual 49:01 +17:30 04:54

139 220 Hugo Fernandes Individual 49:02 +17:31 04:54

140 176 Susana Fernandes FreguesiaSports 49:03 +17:32 04:54

141 344 Samuel Mira Gil Individual 49:07 +17:36 04:55

142 339 Paulo Simões Individual 49:11 +17:40 04:55

143 327 Marco Ferreira Individual 49:24 +17:53 04:56

144 303 Bruno Miguel Barbosa Mota Individual 49:25 +17:54 04:56

145 217 Eduardo Emanuel Alves Eusébio Individual 49:27 +17:56 04:57

146 194 Ana Pedrosa Individual 49:29 +17:58 04:57

147 313 Helder Silva Individual 49:32 +18:01 04:57

148 329 Miguel Frade Individual 49:37 +18:06 04:58

149 272 Mónica Machado Individual 49:41 +18:10 04:58

150 226 Leandro Carnide Individual 49:52 +18:21 04:59

151 196 Beatriz Gomes Individual 49:54 +18:23 04:59

152 300 Alexandre Marques Individual 49:57 +18:26 05:00

153 223 João Pitães Individual 50:02 +18:31 05:00

154 207 Patrícia Mendes Individual 50:06 +18:35 05:01

155 264 Catarina Alexandra Carvalho dos 
Santos Individual 50:10 +18:39 05:01

156 334 Nuno Alexandre Duarte da Mota Individual 50:10 +18:39 05:01

157 335 Nuno Gonçalo Santos Individual 50:13 +18:42 05:01

158 213 André Serra Individual 50:29 +18:58 05:03

159 346 Alexandre Fernandes Marques Individual 50:29 +18:58 05:03

160 376 EVANGELINO CARDEIRA Individual 50:33 +19:02 05:03

161 322 Lino Bento Individual 50:39 +19:08 05:04

162 408 Pedro Pereira INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 50:40 +19:09 05:04

163 138 Éric Salvado Bairro dos Anjos - Amigos da Corrida 50:43 +19:12 05:04

164 392 Sandra Simões INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 50:44 +19:13 05:04

165 393 Sónia Farto INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 50:45 +19:14 05:04

166 126 Mónica Jordão ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras 50:51 +19:20 05:05

167 308 David Oliveira Individual 51:02 +19:31 05:06

168 124 Bruno Oliveira Santos ACD Santa Bárbara 51:11 +19:40 05:07

169 237 Pedro Miguel Neto crespo Individual 51:16 +19:45 05:08

170 180 Rafael Varela GDRC UNIDOS 51:22 +19:51 05:08

171 284 Franck Caseiro Crespo Individual 51:24 +19:53 05:08

172 330 Miguel Martins felgueiras Individual 51:27 +19:56 05:09

173 378 José Manuel Ferreira Agostinho Individual 51:35 +20:04 05:09

174 332 Norberto Abreu Individual 51:47 +20:16 05:11

175 133 José Alves ADR Mata 51:48 +20:17 05:11

176 282 André Coelho Individual 51:52 +20:21 05:11

177 471 Filipe Serrario Xplose 51:55 +20:24 05:12
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

178 462 Jorge Patrício TURTLES & RABBITS 52:22 +20:51 05:14

179 192 João David Alves Malheiro 
Gonçalves Individual 52:43 +21:12 05:16

180 160 Maria do Rosário CLUBE VETERANOS DO LIS 52:47 +21:16 05:17

181 311 Filipe Alves Silva Individual 52:51 +21:20 05:17

182 470 Carlos Alberto Machado Ferreira 
Fresco Xplose 53:13 +21:42 05:19

183 173 Luís Lopes É quando for… 53:15 +21:44 05:19

184 297 Tiago Ferreira Individual 53:30 +21:59 05:21

185 255 Tânia Luís Individual 53:35 +22:04 05:22

186 442 Tiago Agostinho Raposini's 53:36 +22:05 05:22

187 279 Maria PERREIRA Individual 53:39 +22:08 05:22

188 439 Rui Pereira Os 3 mais 1 53:43 +22:12 05:22

189 472 Gonçalo Nuno Cristovão Gomes 
Carolino Xplose 53:46 +22:15 05:23

190 304 Carlos Serpa Individual 53:48 +22:17 05:23

191 280 Paula Duarte Individual 53:57 +22:26 05:24

192 283 Bruno David Catrapona Individual 53:59 +22:28 05:24

193 129 Lino Carraco ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras 54:00 +22:29 05:24

194 474 Acácio Lavos INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 54:15 +22:44 05:26

195 238 Pedro Serpa Individual 54:29 +22:58 05:27

196 201 Cristiana Fernandes Individual 54:30 +22:59 05:27

197 209 Thérèsa Melanie Cardoso Dias Individual 54:40 +23:09 05:28

198 347 Alfredo Ferreira Individual 54:47 +23:16 05:29

199 436 Joao Vil Verde Os 3 mais 1 54:48 +23:17 05:29

200 270 Isabel Pereira Individual 54:59 +23:28 05:30

201 464 João Lopes Vilaventura Trail 55:06 +23:35 05:31

202 317 Hugo Miguel Prista Agostinho Individual 55:18 +23:47 05:32

203 450 JOSE ROBERTO NEVES 
MOREIRA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 55:19 +23:48 05:32

204 448 Ivan Filipe Moreira de OLIVEIRA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 55:19 +23:48 05:32

205 449 João Tiago da Silva FONTOURA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 55:19 +23:48 05:32

206 454 Rui Pedro Reis LEAL Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 55:20 +23:49 05:32

207 455 Vítor Joel Crespo dos SANTOS Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 55:20 +23:49 05:32

208 319 Jorge Laranjeiro Individual 55:29 +23:58 05:33

209 366 Pedro Silva Individual 55:39 +24:08 05:34

210 367 RICARDO PINHO Individual 55:45 +24:14 05:35

211 350 Carlos Barroso Individual 55:45 +24:14 05:35

212 361 Luís Barosa Individual 56:01 +24:30 05:36

213 150 Filipe da Cruz Coelho Casa do Povo de Monte Real 56:06 +24:35 05:37

214 389 Adriano Coelho INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 56:21 +24:50 05:38

215 420 Joao Pereira Mandinifitpower 56:21 +24:50 05:38

216 222 João Miguel Casado Pereira Individual 56:24 +24:53 05:38

217 169 Cláudia Lisboa É quando for… 56:29 +24:58 05:39

218 142 Manuel Moleiro CAOB 56:34 +25:03 05:39

219 135 Sílvia Fernandes Ribeiro Ameal Trail 56:37 +25:06 05:40

220 401 Paulo Jesus INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 56:43 +25:12 05:40
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221 199 Catarina Pedro Individual 56:52 +25:21 05:41

222 204 Joana Fernandes Individual 56:53 +25:22 05:41

223 373 Antonio Tafula Individual 57:02 +25:31 05:42

224 136 Ricardo Jorge Soeiro Dinis Ameal Trail 57:06 +25:35 05:43

225 250 Carla Neves Individual 57:07 +25:36 05:43

226 343 Ricardo Oliveira Individual 57:10 +25:39 05:43

227 372 Anibal Pisco Individual 57:10 +25:39 05:43

228 228 Max Coliban Individual 57:12 +25:41 05:43

229 299 Alexandre Ferreira Individual 57:14 +25:43 05:43

230 245 Tiago Sousa Individual 57:22 +25:51 05:44

231 122 Rui Fonseca ACD Santa Bárbara 57:36 +26:05 05:46

232 123 Steve Lopes ACD Santa Bárbara 57:36 +26:05 05:46

233 141 Timóteo Ferreira Brejeiros 57:45 +26:15 05:47

234 337 Nuno Ricardo Lourenço Martins Individual 57:46 +26:15 05:47

235 258 Ana Margarida Fernandes Ferraz 
Nunes Individual 57:49 +26:18 05:47

236 215 Diogo Filipe Alves Eusébio Individual 57:49 +26:18 05:47

237 265 Clara Sofia Carvalheiro da Silva Individual 57:57 +26:26 05:48

238 174 Paulo Carreira É quando for… 57:59 +26:28 05:48

239 102 Felisbela Alves #crc22junhoamor 58:05 +26:34 05:48

240 170 Cláudia Moreira É quando for… 58:08 +26:37 05:49

241 412 Celestino Marques INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 58:30 +26:59 05:51

242 447 André dos Santos Gaspar Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 58:43 +27:12 05:52

243 446 Liane Saraiva Ruivaco Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 58:43 +27:12 05:52

244 444 Rui Agostinho Raposini's 58:44 +27:14 05:52

245 117 ALFREDO SANTOS AC VERMOIL 58:46 +27:15 05:53

246 198 Catarina Dinis Santos Individual 58:47 +27:16 05:53

247 397 Sílvia Lavos INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 58:48 +27:17 05:53

248 316 Hugo Lopes Individual 58:59 +27:28 05:54

249 195 andreia isabel borges gomes Individual 59:02 +27:31 05:54

250 443 Isabel Rodrigues Raposini's 59:20 +27:49 05:56

251 429 Rui Monteiro NEL-Joelette 59:26 +27:55 05:57

252 424 Nuno Rouxinol NEL-Joelette 59:26 +27:55 05:57

253 428 Cláudio Sousa NEL-Joelette 59:26 +27:55 05:57

254 430 Vítor Santos NEL-Joelette 59:26 +27:55 05:57

255 432 Fernando Vieira NEL-Joelette 59:27 +27:56 05:57

256 422 Joana Frazão NEL-Joelette 59:27 +27:56 05:57

257 425 Paulo Dias NEL-Joelette 59:27 +27:56 05:57

258 431 Zé Artur NEL-Joelette 59:27 +27:56 05:57

259 426 Teofilo JB Pequicho NEL-Joelette 59:28 +27:57 05:57

260 363 Luis Mónico Individual 59:28 +27:57 05:57

261 427 Carlos Serrada NEL-Joelette 59:28 +27:57 05:57

262 314 Hélio Emanuel Santos Soares Individual 59:28 +27:57 05:57

263 105 Martine Rainho #crc22junhoamor 59:28 +27:57 05:57

264 416 Inês Jerónimo Lizrunner 59:39 +28:08 05:58

265 267 Elsa Domingues Individual 59:59 +28:28 06:00
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

266 473 Elsa Maria Fajardo Matos Individual 01:00:00 +28:29 06:00

267 351 Carlos NOVO Individual 01:00:01 +28:30 06:00

268 153 Arménio Vicêncio Casal Vicêncio 01:00:07 +28:36 06:01

269 438 Ricardo Inácio Os 3 mais 1 01:00:08 +28:37 06:01

270 262 Aniceta Silva Santo Individual 01:00:09 +28:38 06:01

271 371 Xavier Poulau Individual 01:00:09 +28:38 06:01

272 172 Sónia Santos É quando for… 01:00:12 +28:41 06:01

273 365 Paulo Manuel Pereira Soares 
Goncalves Individual 01:00:15 +28:44 06:02

274 257 Ana Figueiredo Individual 01:00:26 +28:55 06:03

275 202 Daniela Lopes Marcelino Individual 01:00:40 +29:09 06:04

276 178 Tania Remigio GDRC UNIDOS 01:01:02 +29:31 06:06

277 240 Renato Lopes Silva Individual 01:01:21 +29:50 06:08

278 394 Sónia Lopes INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 01:01:31 +30:00 06:09

279 368 Rui Oliveira Individual 01:01:44 +30:13 06:10

280 165 Regina Ferreira CPR A-DO-BARBAS 01:01:46 +30:15 06:11

281 302 André Pinto Individual 01:01:49 +30:18 06:11

282 130 João Graça ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras 01:02:00 +30:29 06:12

283 208 Tatiana Portela Individual 01:02:13 +30:42 06:13

284 252 Joana Matias Individual 01:02:24 +30:53 06:14

285 380 Mário de Matos Cordeiro Individual 01:02:33 +31:02 06:15

286 254 Neuza Fortunato Individual 01:02:39 +31:08 06:16

287 171 Natália Mota É quando for… 01:02:44 +31:13 06:16

288 233 Paulo Henriques Individual 01:02:45 +31:14 06:17

289 269 Inês Sousa Individual 01:03:02 +31:31 06:18

290 421 Vera Constâncio NEL-Joelette 01:03:30 +31:59 06:21

291 460 Joaquim Pepe Roque The Rocks 01:03:51 +32:20 06:23

292 104 Sónia Duarte #crc22junhoamor 01:04:04 +32:33 06:24

293 274 Sandra Sofia Pereira Individual 01:04:39 +33:08 06:28

294 387 Bruna Coelho INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 01:04:47 +33:16 06:29

295 253 Nadia Deodato Individual 01:04:54 +33:23 06:29

296 145 Olinda Gaspar Caracóis Voadores 01:04:54 +33:23 06:29

297 147 Ercílio Cascão Caracóis Voadores 01:05:14 +33:43 06:31

298 120 Cindy Oliveira ACD Santa Bárbara 01:05:26 +33:55 06:33

299 125 Micael Gil ACD Santa Bárbara 01:05:26 +33:55 06:33

300 375 Edmundo Simões Individual 01:06:11 +34:40 06:37

301 396 Natércia Guerra INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 01:06:24 +34:53 06:38

302 271 Lara Festa Individual 01:06:42 +35:11 06:40

303 146 Daniel Antunes Silva Caracóis Voadores 01:06:42 +35:11 06:40

304 106 filipe tomas A.C. S. Mamede 01:06:51 +35:20 06:41

305 266 Dora Dinis Individual 01:06:59 +35:28 06:42

306 312 Hélder Pedrosa Rodrigues Individual 01:07:23 +35:52 06:44

307 152 Bárbara Amado Casal Vicêncio 01:07:30 +35:59 06:45

308 203 Inês Pinto Bernardino Individual 01:08:02 +36:31 06:48

309 200 Cátia Raquel Jesus Rodrigues Individual 01:08:03 +36:32 06:48

310 216 Duarte Patrício Coelho Individual 01:08:27 +36:56 06:51
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

311 277 Madalena Baptista Individual 01:08:41 +37:10 06:52

312 148 Hugo José de Oliveira Perpétua Caracóis Voadores 01:08:44 +37:13 06:52

313 144 Patrícia Alexandra Jerónimo Oliveira Caracóis Voadores 01:08:44 +37:13 06:52

314 268 Inês Ascenso Individual 01:08:45 +37:14 06:53

315 281 Paula Lopes Individual 01:08:45 +37:14 06:53

316 143 Leandra Teresa Pereira Lopes Caracóis Voadores 01:08:58 +37:27 06:54

317 259 Anabela Quintal Individual 01:09:23 +37:52 06:56

318 356 Joao Carlos Santos Antunes Individual 01:09:23 +37:52 06:56

319 190 Rita Mota Individual 01:09:52 +38:21 06:59

320 276 Tânia Pedrosa Individual 01:12:48 +41:17 07:17

321 320 Jorge Ribeiro Individual 01:12:51 +41:20 07:17

322 230 Miguel Mota Individual 01:13:43 +42:12 07:22

323 437 Sara Caseiro Os 3 mais 1 01:14:32 +43:01 07:27

324 251 Joana Coelho Individual 01:16:41 +45:10 07:40

325 468 Cristina Sofia Gonçalves Dias 
Capela Xplose 01:18:45 +47:14 07:52

326 379 José Santos Individual 01:18:54 +47:23 07:53

327 441 Cassandra Raposo Raposini's 01:19:30 +47:59 07:57

328 440 Andreia Agostinho Raposini's 01:19:31 +48:00 07:57

329 278 Maria Julia Costa Ferreira Antunes Individual 01:20:06 +48:35 08:01

330 193 Ana Azinheiro Individual 01:25:21 +53:50 08:32

331 469 Salomé Claudia Brandão de 
Almeida Xplose 01:27:29 +55:58 08:45

332 466 Liliana Alexandra Santos Galhardo Xplose 01:27:29 +55:58 08:45
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Start 16.2ºC 87%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 21.4ºC 60%10:32

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Feminino
1 190 Rita Mota Individual Junior Feminino 01:09:52 06:59

Junior Masculino
1 134 Tomé Simões Agricultrilhos Junior Masculino 46:40 04:40

2 191 Diogo Samuel Santos Ferreira Individual Junior Masculino 47:13 +00:33 04:43

3 192 João David Alves Malheiro Gonçalves Individual Junior Masculino 52:43 +06:02 05:16

Senior Feminino

1 445 Joana Ferreira RECREIO DESPORTIVO DE 
ÁGUEDA Senior Feminino 35:59 03:36

2 156 Alexandra Oliveira Club Sport Marítimo Senior Feminino 39:38 +03:39 03:58

3 182 Daniela Cordeiro Grupo Alegre Unid Senior Feminino 39:52 +03:53 03:59

4 386 Adriana Coelho INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Senior Feminino 41:05 +05:06 04:07

5 197 Carina Sousa Individual Senior Feminino 43:01 +07:02 04:18

6 194 Ana Pedrosa Individual Senior Feminino 49:29 +13:30 04:57

7 196 Beatriz Gomes Individual Senior Feminino 49:54 +13:55 04:59

8 207 Patrícia Mendes Individual Senior Feminino 50:06 +14:07 05:01

9 201 Cristiana Fernandes Individual Senior Feminino 54:30 +18:31 05:27

10 209 Thérèsa Melanie Cardoso Dias Individual Senior Feminino 54:40 +18:41 05:28

11 199 Catarina Pedro Individual Senior Feminino 56:52 +20:53 05:41

12 204 Joana Fernandes Individual Senior Feminino 56:53 +20:54 05:41

13 446 Liane Saraiva Ruivaco Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Feminino 58:43 +22:44 05:52

14 198 Catarina Dinis Santos Individual Senior Feminino 58:47 +22:48 05:53

15 195 andreia isabel borges gomes Individual Senior Feminino 59:02 +23:03 05:54

16 202 Daniela Lopes Marcelino Individual Senior Feminino 01:00:40 +24:41 06:04

17 178 Tania Remigio GDRC UNIDOS Senior Feminino 01:01:02 +25:02 06:06

18 208 Tatiana Portela Individual Senior Feminino 01:02:13 +26:14 06:13

19 387 Bruna Coelho INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Senior Feminino 01:04:47 +28:48 06:29

20 120 Cindy Oliveira ACD Santa Bárbara Senior Feminino 01:05:26 +29:27 06:33

21 203 Inês Pinto Bernardino Individual Senior Feminino 01:08:02 +32:03 06:48

22 200 Cátia Raquel Jesus Rodrigues Individual Senior Feminino 01:08:03 +32:03 06:48

23 441 Cassandra Raposo Raposini's Senior Feminino 01:19:30 +43:31 07:57

24 440 Andreia Agostinho Raposini's Senior Feminino 01:19:31 +43:32 07:57

25 193 Ana Azinheiro Individual Senior Feminino 01:25:21 +49:21 08:32
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26 466 Liliana Alexandra Santos Galhardo Xplose Senior Feminino 01:27:29 +51:30 08:45

Senior Masculino
1 149 Alexandre Venâncio Casa do Benfica de Faro Senior Masculino 31:31 03:09

2 185 Valter Costa Grupo Atletismo Caranguejeira Senior Masculino 32:49 +01:17 03:17

3 214 Daniel Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 33:24 +01:53 03:20

4 189 Pedro Venâncio Grupo Recreativo Eirense Senior Masculino 33:30 +01:58 03:21

5 235 Paulo Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 35:07 +03:35 03:31

6 241 Roberto Silva Individual Senior Masculino 37:16 +05:45 03:44

7 234 Paulo José Bento Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 37:37 +06:06 03:46

8 390 Aléxis Rocha INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Senior Masculino 37:45 +06:13 03:46

9 232 Milton Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 40:03 +08:31 04:00

10 391 Simão Clemente INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Senior Masculino 41:49 +10:17 04:11

11 211 André Lavado Individual Senior Masculino 42:13 +10:41 04:13

12 119 Horácio Nunes Alexandre Academia do Pro Senior Masculino 42:44 +11:12 04:16

13 451 Luís Miguel Andrade FERREIRA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Masculino 42:53 +11:21 04:17

14 179 Helder Soares GDRC UNIDOS Senior Masculino 42:56 +11:24 04:18

15 219 GUSTAVO ROCHA DE ABREU 
PROENÇA Individual Senior Masculino 43:18 +11:46 04:20

16 243 Tiago Henriques Individual Senior Masculino 43:55 +12:24 04:24

17 419 Bruno Romao Mandinifitpower Senior Masculino 44:32 +13:00 04:27

18 452 Luís Miguel Vieira FAUSTINO Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Masculino 44:43 +13:12 04:28

19 210 André Dinis Individual Senior Masculino 45:05 +13:34 04:31

20 467 Tiago Carvalho Xplose Senior Masculino 45:10 +13:39 04:31

21 229 Miguel Dinis Individual Senior Masculino 45:13 +13:41 04:31

22 225 Joel Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 46:04 +14:33 04:36

23 236 Pedro Diogo Individual Senior Masculino 46:09 +14:38 04:37

24 231 Milton Duarte Individual Senior Masculino 47:01 +15:30 04:42

25 244 Tiago Luís Carreira Martins Individual Senior Masculino 47:16 +15:44 04:44

26 181 Sandro Remigio GDRC UNIDOS Senior Masculino 47:22 +15:51 04:44

27 227 Luís Marcelino Individual Senior Masculino 47:49 +16:17 04:47

28 239 Renato Filipe Individual Senior Masculino 47:51 +16:19 04:47

29 242 TARCISIO CAVALHEIRO Individual Senior Masculino 48:10 +16:39 04:49

30 212 André Morais Individual Senior Masculino 48:16 +16:44 04:50

31 218 Fábio Monteiro Individual Senior Masculino 48:42 +17:10 04:52

32 101 Tiago Alves #crc22junhoamor Senior Masculino 48:45 +17:13 04:52

33 221 Iuri Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 49:01 +17:29 04:54

34 220 Hugo Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 49:02 +17:30 04:54

35 217 Eduardo Emanuel Alves Eusébio Individual Senior Masculino 49:27 +17:56 04:57

36 226 Leandro Carnide Individual Senior Masculino 49:52 +18:21 04:59

37 223 João Pitães Individual Senior Masculino 50:02 +18:31 05:00

38 213 André Serra Individual Senior Masculino 50:29 +18:58 05:03

39 237 Pedro Miguel Neto crespo Individual Senior Masculino 51:16 +19:44 05:08
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40 180 Rafael Varela GDRC UNIDOS Senior Masculino 51:22 +19:51 05:08

41 442 Tiago Agostinho Raposini's Senior Masculino 53:36 +22:05 05:22

42 238 Pedro Serpa Individual Senior Masculino 54:29 +22:58 05:27

43 436 Joao Vil Verde Os 3 mais 1 Senior Masculino 54:48 +23:16 05:29

44 464 João Lopes Vilaventura Trail Senior Masculino 55:06 +23:34 05:31

45 450 JOSE ROBERTO NEVES MOREIRA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Masculino 55:19 +23:47 05:32

46 448 Ivan Filipe Moreira de OLIVEIRA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Masculino 55:19 +23:47 05:32

47 449 João Tiago da Silva FONTOURA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Masculino 55:19 +23:47 05:32

48 389 Adriano Coelho INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Senior Masculino 56:21 +24:50 05:38

49 222 João Miguel Casado Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 56:24 +24:52 05:38

50 228 Max Coliban Individual Senior Masculino 57:12 +25:41 05:43

51 245 Tiago Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 57:22 +25:51 05:44

52 122 Rui Fonseca ACD Santa Bárbara Senior Masculino 57:36 +26:04 05:46

53 123 Steve Lopes ACD Santa Bárbara Senior Masculino 57:36 +26:05 05:46

54 215 Diogo Filipe Alves Eusébio Individual Senior Masculino 57:49 +26:17 05:47

55 447 André dos Santos Gaspar Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Senior Masculino 58:43 +27:11 05:52

56 240 Renato Lopes Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:01:21 +29:49 06:08

57 233 Paulo Henriques Individual Senior Masculino 01:02:45 +31:14 06:17

58 216 Duarte Patrício Coelho Individual Senior Masculino 01:08:27 +36:56 06:51

59 230 Miguel Mota Individual Senior Masculino 01:13:43 +42:12 07:22

Veterana F35
1 249 Bárbara Sequeira Individual Veterana F35 44:54 04:29

2 176 Susana Fernandes FreguesiaSports Veterana F35 49:03 +04:09 04:54

3 255 Tânia Luís Individual Veterana F35 53:35 +08:41 05:22

4 250 Carla Neves Individual Veterana F35 57:07 +12:13 05:43

5 252 Joana Matias Individual Veterana F35 01:02:24 +17:30 06:14

6 254 Neuza Fortunato Individual Veterana F35 01:02:39 +17:44 06:16

7 421 Vera Constâncio NEL-Joelette Veterana F35 01:03:30 +18:36 06:21

8 253 Nadia Deodato Individual Veterana F35 01:04:54 +20:00 06:29

9 437 Sara Caseiro Os 3 mais 1 Veterana F35 01:14:32 +29:38 07:27

10 251 Joana Coelho Individual Veterana F35 01:16:41 +31:46 07:40

Veterana F40
1 109 DEONILDE COSTA AC VERMOIL Veterana F40 43:39 04:22

2 272 Mónica Machado Individual Veterana F40 49:41 +06:01 04:58

3 264 Catarina Alexandra Carvalho dos 
Santos Individual Veterana F40 50:10 +06:30 05:01

4 392 Sandra Simões INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterana F40 50:44 +07:04 05:04

5 393 Sónia Farto INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterana F40 50:45 +07:05 05:04

6 126 Mónica Jordão ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras Veterana F40 50:51 +07:11 05:05

7 270 Isabel Pereira Individual Veterana F40 54:59 +11:19 05:30
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8 169 Cláudia Lisboa É quando for… Veterana F40 56:29 +12:49 05:39

9 258 Ana Margarida Fernandes Ferraz 
Nunes Individual Veterana F40 57:49 +14:09 05:47

10 265 Clara Sofia Carvalheiro da Silva Individual Veterana F40 57:57 +14:17 05:48

11 102 Felisbela Alves #crc22junhoamor Veterana F40 58:05 +14:25 05:48

12 170 Cláudia Moreira É quando for… Veterana F40 58:08 +14:28 05:49

13 443 Isabel Rodrigues Raposini's Veterana F40 59:20 +15:40 05:56

14 422 Joana Frazão NEL-Joelette Veterana F40 59:27 +15:47 05:57

15 416 Inês Jerónimo Lizrunner Veterana F40 59:39 +15:59 05:58

16 267 Elsa Domingues Individual Veterana F40 59:59 +16:19 06:00

17 473 Elsa Maria Fajardo Matos Individual Veterana F40 01:00:00 +16:20 06:00

18 262 Aniceta Silva Santo Individual Veterana F40 01:00:09 +16:29 06:01

19 172 Sónia Santos É quando for… Veterana F40 01:00:12 +16:32 06:01

20 257 Ana Figueiredo Individual Veterana F40 01:00:26 +16:47 06:03

21 394 Sónia Lopes INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterana F40 01:01:31 +17:52 06:09

22 171 Natália Mota É quando for… Veterana F40 01:02:44 +19:05 06:16

23 269 Inês Sousa Individual Veterana F40 01:03:02 +19:22 06:18

24 104 Sónia Duarte #crc22junhoamor Veterana F40 01:04:04 +20:24 06:24

25 274 Sandra Sofia Pereira Individual Veterana F40 01:04:39 +21:00 06:28

26 271 Lara Festa Individual Veterana F40 01:06:42 +23:02 06:40

27 266 Dora Dinis Individual Veterana F40 01:06:59 +23:19 06:42

28 152 Bárbara Amado Casal Vicêncio Veterana F40 01:07:30 +23:50 06:45

29 144 Patrícia Alexandra Jerónimo Oliveira Caracóis Voadores Veterana F40 01:08:44 +25:05 06:52

30 268 Inês Ascenso Individual Veterana F40 01:08:45 +25:06 06:53

31 143 Leandra Teresa Pereira Lopes Caracóis Voadores Veterana F40 01:08:58 +25:18 06:54

32 259 Anabela Quintal Individual Veterana F40 01:09:23 +25:43 06:56

33 276 Tânia Pedrosa Individual Veterana F40 01:12:48 +29:08 07:17

34 468 Cristina Sofia Gonçalves Dias Capela Xplose Veterana F40 01:18:45 +35:05 07:52

35 469 Salomé Claudia Brandão de Almeida Xplose Veterana F40 01:27:29 +43:49 08:45

Veterana F50
1 167 Júlia Santos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F50 46:57 04:42

2 160 Maria do Rosário CLUBE VETERANOS DO LIS Veterana F50 52:47 +05:50 05:17

3 279 Maria PERREIRA Individual Veterana F50 53:39 +06:41 05:22

4 280 Paula Duarte Individual Veterana F50 53:57 +07:00 05:24

5 135 Sílvia Fernandes Ribeiro Ameal Trail Veterana F50 56:37 +09:40 05:40

6 397 Sílvia Lavos INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterana F50 58:48 +11:51 05:53

7 105 Martine Rainho #crc22junhoamor Veterana F50 59:28 +12:31 05:57

8 145 Olinda Gaspar Caracóis Voadores Veterana F50 01:04:54 +17:57 06:29

9 396 Natércia Guerra INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterana F50 01:06:24 +19:27 06:38

10 277 Madalena Baptista Individual Veterana F50 01:08:41 +21:44 06:52

11 281 Paula Lopes Individual Veterana F50 01:08:45 +21:48 06:53
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12 278 Maria Julia Costa Ferreira Antunes Individual Veterana F50 01:20:06 +33:09 08:01

Veterano M35

1 399 Hugo Duarte INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M35 36:00 03:36

2 131 João Santana ADR Mata Veterano M35 37:21 +01:21 03:44

3 398 Amílcar Brito INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M35 37:27 +01:27 03:45

4 291 Petro Paskar Individual Veterano M35 39:38 +03:38 03:58

5 285 Helder Vicente Oliveira Individual Veterano M35 41:07 +05:07 04:07

6 289 NELSON SEABRA Individual Veterano M35 41:26 +05:26 04:09

7 288 Joel silva Individual Veterano M35 41:53 +05:53 04:11

8 151 João Pedro Brás da Cruz Casa do Povo de Monte Real Veterano M35 42:27 +06:27 04:15

9 415 Luís Marques Lama Solta Veterano M35 42:58 +06:58 04:18

10 286 João Carreira Individual Veterano M35 44:26 +08:26 04:27

11 183 Márcio Cruz Grupo Alegre Unid Veterano M35 44:41 +08:41 04:28

12 292 Ricardo Sousa Individual Veterano M35 46:23 +10:23 04:38

13 296 Samuel Sebastião Individual Veterano M35 46:57 +10:57 04:42

14 124 Bruno Oliveira Santos ACD Santa Bárbara Veterano M35 51:11 +15:11 05:07

15 284 Franck Caseiro Crespo Individual Veterano M35 51:24 +15:24 05:08

16 282 André Coelho Individual Veterano M35 51:52 +15:52 05:11

17 470 Carlos Alberto Machado Ferreira 
Fresco Xplose Veterano M35 53:13 +17:13 05:19

18 173 Luís Lopes É quando for… Veterano M35 53:15 +17:14 05:19

19 297 Tiago Ferreira Individual Veterano M35 53:30 +17:30 05:21

20 439 Rui Pereira Os 3 mais 1 Veterano M35 53:43 +17:43 05:22

21 283 Bruno David Catrapona Individual Veterano M35 53:59 +17:59 05:24

22 454 Rui Pedro Reis LEAL Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Veterano M35 55:20 +19:20 05:32

23 455 Vítor Joel Crespo dos SANTOS Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Veterano M35 55:20 +19:20 05:32

24 150 Filipe da Cruz Coelho Casa do Povo de Monte Real Veterano M35 56:06 +20:06 05:37

25 141 Timóteo Ferreira Brejeiros Veterano M35 57:45 +21:45 05:47

26 438 Ricardo Inácio Os 3 mais 1 Veterano M35 01:00:08 +24:08 06:01

Veterano M40
1 110 BRUNO GASPAR AC VERMOIL Veterano M40 34:50 03:29

2 338 Paulo José Bernardo Costa Individual Veterano M40 35:08 +00:17 03:31

3 115 PEDRO FERREIRA AC VERMOIL Veterano M40 35:10 +00:19 03:31

4 341 Ricardo Jordão Individual Veterano M40 35:25 +00:34 03:32

5 186 Nuno Casalinho Grupo Atletismo Caranguejeira Veterano M40 37:02 +02:12 03:42

6 157 Eduardo Cardeira CLUBE ATLETISMO DE 
MARINHA GRANDE

Veterano M40 37:53 +03:02 03:47

7 434 Luís Lisboa Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo Veterano M40 38:04 +03:13 03:48

8 456 Nelson Cardoso SARRAIPA Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Veterano M40 38:44 +03:53 03:52
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9 475 Rui Jorge Rego Cardoso Individual Veterano M40 38:50 +03:59 03:53

10 113 JOSÉ MENDES AC VERMOIL Veterano M40 39:03 +04:13 03:54

11 114 LICÍNIO CARREIRA AC VERMOIL Veterano M40 39:18 +04:27 03:56

12 325 Luis Suilva Individual Veterano M40 39:34 +04:43 03:57

13 417 António Oliveira Lizrunner Veterano M40 39:47 +04:57 03:59

14 457 Orlando Filipe Fernandes MARQUES Regimento de Artilharia N.º 4 Veterano M40 39:58 +05:08 04:00

15 111 HELDER MIRANDA AC VERMOIL Veterano M40 40:56 +06:05 04:06

16 331 Miguel Santos Individual Veterano M40 41:24 +06:33 04:08

17 158 Luis Maia CLUBE ATLETISMO DE 
MARINHA GRANDE

Veterano M40 41:39 +06:48 04:10

18 162 Paulo Santos Corridas no Terreno - Abrantes Veterano M40 41:42 +06:52 04:10

19 400 Joaquim Duarte INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M40 43:21 +08:30 04:20

20 321 Licinio Pereira Individual Veterano M40 43:23 +08:32 04:20

21 333 Norberto Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 44:23 +09:32 04:26

22 433 Délio Pascoal Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo Veterano M40 44:48 +09:57 04:29

23 340 Pedro Miguel Silvério da Cruz Individual Veterano M40 45:12 +10:21 04:31

24 154 Henrique Carvalheiro CCDR Matas e Cipreste Veterano M40 45:12 +10:22 04:31

25 328 Mauricio Madruga Individual Veterano M40 45:24 +10:33 04:32

26 305 Cesar Tafula Individual Veterano M40 45:37 +10:46 04:34

27 161 Diogo Ferreira CLUBE VETERANOS DO LIS Veterano M40 45:40 +10:50 04:34

28 459 Francisco Bandeira Team Cabidela Veterano M40 46:02 +11:12 04:36

29 309 David Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 46:04 +11:14 04:36

30 461 Joel Guerra TURTLES & RABBITS Veterano M40 46:13 +11:22 04:37

31 163 Luís Fernandes CPR A-DO-BARBAS Veterano M40 46:19 +11:29 04:38

32 315 Hugo Fonseca Individual Veterano M40 46:23 +11:32 04:38

33 306 Cristiano Duarte Individual Veterano M40 46:46 +11:55 04:41

34 342 Ricardo Luis Santos Lopes Individual Veterano M40 46:52 +12:02 04:41

35 326 Marco Bernardo Individual Veterano M40 47:01 +12:10 04:42

36 345 Tiago Esperança Individual Veterano M40 47:08 +12:17 04:43

37 324 Luís Santos Individual Veterano M40 47:48 +12:57 04:47

38 307 David Manuel Coelho Armindo Individual Veterano M40 48:04 +13:13 04:48

39 301 Alexandre Miguel Rodrigues Pereira Individual Veterano M40 48:05 +13:14 04:49

40 108 Pedro Vieira A.D. Amarante Trail Running Veterano M40 48:16 +13:25 04:50

41 137 Pedro Mota Bairro dos Anjos - Amigos da 
Corrida

Veterano M40 48:16 +13:25 04:50

42 318 João Pereira Individual Veterano M40 48:20 +13:29 04:50

43 344 Samuel Mira Gil Individual Veterano M40 49:07 +14:16 04:55

44 339 Paulo Simões Individual Veterano M40 49:11 +14:20 04:55

45 327 Marco Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 49:24 +14:33 04:56

46 303 Bruno Miguel Barbosa Mota Individual Veterano M40 49:25 +14:34 04:56

47 313 Helder Silva Individual Veterano M40 49:32 +14:41 04:57

48 329 Miguel Frade Individual Veterano M40 49:37 +14:46 04:58

49 300 Alexandre Marques Individual Veterano M40 49:57 +15:06 05:00

50 334 Nuno Alexandre Duarte da Mota Individual Veterano M40 50:10 +15:19 05:01

51 335 Nuno Gonçalo Santos Individual Veterano M40 50:13 +15:23 05:01

52 322 Lino Bento Individual Veterano M40 50:39 +15:48 05:04
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53 308 David Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 51:02 +16:11 05:06

54 330 Miguel Martins felgueiras Individual Veterano M40 51:27 +16:36 05:09

55 332 Norberto Abreu Individual Veterano M40 51:47 +16:57 05:11

56 471 Filipe Serrario Xplose Veterano M40 51:55 +17:05 05:12

57 462 Jorge Patrício TURTLES & RABBITS Veterano M40 52:22 +17:31 05:14

58 311 Filipe Alves Silva Individual Veterano M40 52:51 +18:00 05:17

59 472 Gonçalo Nuno Cristovão Gomes 
Carolino Xplose Veterano M40 53:46 +18:55 05:23

60 304 Carlos Serpa Individual Veterano M40 53:48 +18:58 05:23

61 317 Hugo Miguel Prista Agostinho Individual Veterano M40 55:18 +20:27 05:32

62 319 Jorge Laranjeiro Individual Veterano M40 55:29 +20:39 05:33

63 401 Paulo Jesus INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M40 56:43 +21:53 05:40

64 136 Ricardo Jorge Soeiro Dinis Ameal Trail Veterano M40 57:06 +22:15 05:43

65 343 Ricardo Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 57:10 +22:19 05:43

66 299 Alexandre Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 57:14 +22:23 05:43

67 337 Nuno Ricardo Lourenço Martins Individual Veterano M40 57:46 +22:55 05:47

68 174 Paulo Carreira É quando for… Veterano M40 57:59 +23:09 05:48

69 316 Hugo Lopes Individual Veterano M40 58:59 +24:08 05:54

70 424 Nuno Rouxinol NEL-Joelette Veterano M40 59:26 +24:35 05:57

71 425 Paulo Dias NEL-Joelette Veterano M40 59:27 +24:36 05:57

72 426 Teofilo JB Pequicho NEL-Joelette Veterano M40 59:28 +24:37 05:57

73 314 Hélio Emanuel Santos Soares Individual Veterano M40 59:28 +24:37 05:57

74 153 Arménio Vicêncio Casal Vicêncio Veterano M40 01:00:07 +25:16 06:01

75 302 André Pinto Individual Veterano M40 01:01:49 +26:58 06:11

76 147 Ercílio Cascão Caracóis Voadores Veterano M40 01:05:14 +30:23 06:31

77 125 Micael Gil ACD Santa Bárbara Veterano M40 01:05:26 +30:35 06:33

78 146 Daniel Antunes Silva Caracóis Voadores Veterano M40 01:06:42 +31:51 06:40

79 312 Hélder Pedrosa Rodrigues Individual Veterano M40 01:07:23 +32:33 06:44

80 148 Hugo José de Oliveira Perpétua Caracóis Voadores Veterano M40 01:08:44 +33:53 06:52

81 320 Jorge Ribeiro Individual Veterano M40 01:12:51 +38:01 07:17

Veterano M50
1 188 Vitor Dinis Grupo Atletismo Caranguejeira Veterano M50 34:24 03:26

2 139 Luís Paulo Bairro dos Anjos - Amigos da 
Corrida

Veterano M50 36:55 +02:30 03:42

3 405 Jorge Marcelino INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 37:22 +02:58 03:44

4 402 António Ferreira INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 37:42 +03:18 03:46

5 407 Paulino Sousa INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 40:07 +05:42 04:01

6 406 Leonel Sousa INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 40:13 +05:48 04:01

7 403 Carlos Simões INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 40:25 +06:01 04:03

8 409 Rui Dinis INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 41:11 +06:46 04:07
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9 349 Camilo Valgy Tarmahomed Individual Veterano M50 41:22 +06:57 04:08

10 175 SÉRGIO COSTA FAMILIA COSTA Veterano M50 42:27 +08:02 04:15

11 184 Daniel Jaulino Grupo Alegre Unid Veterano M50 42:28 +08:04 04:15

12 164 Paulo Monteiro CPR A-DO-BARBAS Veterano M50 43:11 +08:47 04:19

13 404 João Domingos INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 43:56 +09:32 04:24

14 435 Nelson Jorge Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo Veterano M50 44:40 +10:15 04:28

15 116 VITOR LOPES AC VERMOIL Veterano M50 44:50 +10:26 04:29

16 360 Luis Almeida Individual Veterano M50 44:58 +10:33 04:30

17 370 Vitor Pontes Individual Veterano M50 45:08 +10:44 04:31

18 358 JOÃO PEDRO DOS SANTOS Individual Veterano M50 45:19 +10:55 04:32

19 127 Amilcar Costa ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras Veterano M50 45:21 +10:56 04:32

20 168 José Pereira DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M50 45:44 +11:20 04:34

21 353 Diamantino Gaspar Individual Veterano M50 46:08 +11:44 04:37

22 418 Manuel Evangelista Santos Malta do Trilho Veterano M50 47:04 +12:39 04:42

23 352 Daniel Guerra Individual Veterano M50 47:15 +12:50 04:43

24 354 Diamantino Moteiro Individual Veterano M50 47:18 +12:53 04:44

25 155 Henrique Labaredas CCDR Matas e Cipreste Veterano M50 47:29 +13:04 04:45

26 128 Filipe Carvalheiro ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras Veterano M50 47:39 +13:14 04:46

27 348 António Dias Individual Veterano M50 48:17 +13:53 04:50

28 364 Luís Nunes Individual Veterano M50 48:35 +14:11 04:52

29 362 Luís carreira Individual Veterano M50 48:41 +14:16 04:52

30 355 Emílio Santos Individual Veterano M50 48:51 +14:26 04:53

31 346 Alexandre Fernandes Marques Individual Veterano M50 50:29 +16:05 05:03

32 408 Pedro Pereira INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M50 50:40 +16:15 05:04

33 138 Éric Salvado Bairro dos Anjos - Amigos da 
Corrida

Veterano M50 50:43 +16:19 05:04

34 133 José Alves ADR Mata Veterano M50 51:48 +17:23 05:11

35 129 Lino Carraco ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras Veterano M50 54:00 +19:35 05:24

36 347 Alfredo Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 54:47 +20:22 05:29

37 366 Pedro Silva Individual Veterano M50 55:39 +21:14 05:34

38 367 RICARDO PINHO Individual Veterano M50 55:45 +21:20 05:35

39 350 Carlos Barroso Individual Veterano M50 55:45 +21:21 05:35

40 361 Luís Barosa Individual Veterano M50 56:01 +21:37 05:36

41 420 Joao Pereira Mandinifitpower Veterano M50 56:21 +21:57 05:38

42 142 Manuel Moleiro CAOB Veterano M50 56:34 +22:10 05:39

43 444 Rui Agostinho Raposini's Veterano M50 58:44 +24:20 05:52

44 429 Rui Monteiro NEL-Joelette Veterano M50 59:26 +25:01 05:57

45 428 Cláudio Sousa NEL-Joelette Veterano M50 59:26 +25:02 05:57

46 430 Vítor Santos NEL-Joelette Veterano M50 59:26 +25:02 05:57

47 431 Zé Artur NEL-Joelette Veterano M50 59:27 +25:03 05:57

48 363 Luis Mónico Individual Veterano M50 59:28 +25:03 05:57

49 427 Carlos Serrada NEL-Joelette Veterano M50 59:28 +25:03 05:57

50 351 Carlos NOVO Individual Veterano M50 01:00:01 +25:36 06:00

51 371 Xavier Poulau Individual Veterano M50 01:00:09 +25:45 06:01

52 365 Paulo Manuel Pereira Soares 
Goncalves Individual Veterano M50 01:00:15 +25:51 06:02
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53 368 Rui Oliveira Individual Veterano M50 01:01:44 +27:19 06:10

54 165 Regina Ferreira CPR A-DO-BARBAS Veterano M50 01:01:46 +27:22 06:11

55 460 Joaquim Pepe Roque The Rocks Veterano M50 01:03:51 +29:26 06:23

56 356 Joao Carlos Santos Antunes Individual Veterano M50 01:09:23 +34:58 06:56

Veterano M60

1 413 José Henriques INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M60 38:27 03:51

2 159 José Raimundo CLUBE ATLETISMO DE 
MARINHA GRANDE

Veterano M60 39:41 +01:13 03:58

3 463 João Maria Benvindo Gomes Unidos Runners Veterano M60 39:51 +01:24 03:59

4 107 Mário Carvalho A.C.R. Vilarinho de Cima Veterano M60 40:47 +02:19 04:05

5 414 Licínio Pereira INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M60 42:31 +04:04 04:15

6 458 João Graça Run Tejo - Prevent Sprain Veterano M60 43:03 +04:35 04:18

7 411 António Poeiras INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M60 44:16 +05:48 04:26

8 132 Manuel Ferreira ADR Mata Veterano M60 44:50 +06:23 04:29

9 166 António Ferreira CPR A-DO-BARBAS Veterano M60 47:26 +08:58 04:45

10 177 José Monteiro GDC Banco de Portugal Veterano M60 48:38 +10:10 04:52

11 376 EVANGELINO CARDEIRA Individual Veterano M60 50:33 +12:05 05:03

12 378 José Manuel Ferreira Agostinho Individual Veterano M60 51:35 +13:07 05:09

13 474 Acácio Lavos INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M60 54:15 +15:48 05:26

14 373 Antonio Tafula Individual Veterano M60 57:02 +18:34 05:42

15 372 Anibal Pisco Individual Veterano M60 57:10 +18:42 05:43

16 412 Celestino Marques INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Veterano M60 58:30 +20:02 05:51

17 117 ALFREDO SANTOS AC VERMOIL Veterano M60 58:46 +20:18 05:53

18 432 Fernando Vieira NEL-Joelette Veterano M60 59:27 +20:59 05:57

19 130 João Graça ACRM Silveirinha Grande Claras Veterano M60 01:02:00 +23:32 06:12

20 380 Mário de Matos Cordeiro Individual Veterano M60 01:02:33 +24:06 06:15

21 375 Edmundo Simões Individual Veterano M60 01:06:11 +27:43 06:37

22 106 filipe tomas A.C. S. Mamede Veterano M60 01:06:51 +28:23 06:41

23 379 José Santos Individual Veterano M60 01:18:54 +40:26 07:53
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 491 Gilherme Mota Individual 01:34 -

2 487 Vasco Pedrosa Individual 01:47 +00:13 -

3 493 Martim Alexandre Individual 01:47 +00:13 -

4 486 Martim Silva Individual 01:48 +00:14 -

5 494 Antonio Gil Individual 01:50 +00:16 -

6 481 Jessica Pereira SisMaria 01:51 +00:17 -

7 492 Estêvão Mota Individual 01:52 +00:18 -

8 484 Luna Amaro SisMaria 01:55 +00:21 -

9 382 Francisca Brito INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 01:56 +00:22 -

10 483 Carolina Gaspar SisMaria 01:57 +00:23 -

11 488 Guilherme Reis Individual 01:59 +00:25 -

12 477 Tiago Marques Individual 02:02 +00:28 -

13 478 Luis Bandeira Individual 02:03 +00:29 -

14 381 Camila Lopes INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO VIEIRENSE 02:03 +00:29 -

15 479 Martim Silva Individual 02:06 +00:32 -

16 2097 Samuel Vieira Individual 02:07 +00:33 -

17 490 Guy Abreu Individual 02:11 +00:37 -

18 485 Constança Ferreira Individual 02:12 +00:38 -

19 495 Salvador Jeronimo Individual 02:16 +00:42 -

20 489 Leonor Florencio Individual 02:23 +00:49 -

21 476 Mariana Marques Individual 02:31 +00:57 -

22 2100 Gonçalo Bandeira Individual 02:31 +00:57 -

23 482 Carolina Jorge Individual 02:34 +01:00 -

24 480 Eduarda ferreira Individual 03:40 +02:06 -

25 2098 Eduardo Costa Individual 05:39 +04:05 -

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.2ºC 87%09:00

End 21.4ºC 60%09:05
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Start 16.2ºC 87%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 21.4ºC 60%09:05

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Infantil Feminino
1 481 Jessica Pereira SisMaria Infantil Feminino 01:51 -

2 484 Luna Amaro SisMaria Infantil Feminino 01:55 +00:04 -

3 382 Francisca Brito INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Infantil Feminino 01:56 +00:05 -

4 483 Carolina Gaspar SisMaria Infantil Feminino 01:57 +00:06 -

5 381 Camila Lopes INDUSTRIAL DESPORTIVO 
VIEIRENSE

Infantil Feminino 02:03 +00:12 -

6 485 Constança Ferreira Individual Infantil Feminino 02:12 +00:21 -

7 489 Leonor Florencio Individual Infantil Feminino 02:23 +00:32 -

8 476 Mariana Marques Individual Infantil Feminino 02:31 +00:40 -

9 482 Carolina Jorge Individual Infantil Feminino 02:34 +00:43 -

10 480 Eduarda ferreira Individual Infantil Feminino 03:40 +01:48 -

Infantil Masculino
1 491 Gilherme Mota Individual Infantil Masculino 01:34 -

2 487 Vasco Pedrosa Individual Infantil Masculino 01:47 +00:12 -

3 493 Martim Alexandre Individual Infantil Masculino 01:47 +00:13 -

4 486 Martim Silva Individual Infantil Masculino 01:48 +00:13 -

5 494 Antonio Gil Individual Infantil Masculino 01:50 +00:16 -

6 492 Estêvão Mota Individual Infantil Masculino 01:52 +00:18 -

7 488 Guilherme Reis Individual Infantil Masculino 01:59 +00:24 -

8 477 Tiago Marques Individual Infantil Masculino 02:02 +00:27 -

9 478 Luis Bandeira Individual Infantil Masculino 02:03 +00:28 -

10 479 Martim Silva Individual Infantil Masculino 02:06 +00:32 -

11 2097 Samuel Vieira Individual Infantil Masculino 02:07 +00:32 -

12 490 Guy Abreu Individual Infantil Masculino 02:11 +00:36 -

13 495 Salvador Jeronimo Individual Infantil Masculino 02:16 +00:41 -

14 2100 Gonçalo Bandeira Individual Infantil Masculino 02:31 +00:56 -

15 2098 Eduardo Costa Individual Infantil Masculino 05:39 +04:04 -
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